

**AMENDMENT**

**Bill 47**

**AN ACT TO REINFORCE THE PROTECTION OF STUDENTS**

**SECTION 5** (section 261.1.1 of the Education Act)

In the third paragraph of proposed section 261.1.1, as amended, replace "information that could constitute" by "information or documents that could establish the existence of", and replace the last three occurrences of "the information" by "them".

*Adopted  
APC*

**AMENDMENT**

**Bill 47**

**AN ACT TO REINFORCE THE PROTECTION OF STUDENTS**

**SECTION 10** (section 54.11.1 of the Act respecting private education)

In the third paragraph of proposed section 54.11.1, as amended, replace "information that could constitute" by "information or documents that could establish the existence of", and replace the last three occurrences of "the information" by "them".

*Adopte  
APL*